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Everything from Band-Aids to GATORADE!!

Rowan’s Pharmacy

2 E. SANTA FE 2223 E. 7th Ave. SUPER MARKETS
774—5054 7742767

FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA

(OPEN 24 HOURS)

1760 E. Santa Fe Flagstaff
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TODAY'S GAME

Northern Arizona University will be meeting Whitworth College of Spokane,
Washington in the first annual Band Day. Whitworth will bring an 0-5 record
into the game; however, the Pirates have juggled their lineup and if they can
get a consistent defensive performance, they could give NAU a tough game.
This will be NAU’s next-to-last home game of the season. The Lumberjacks
have been ranked nationally all season; however, last week’s 23-15 loss to
Long Beach State will most likely knock NAU out of the rankings. NAU’s de-
fense will have to stop the Pirate quarterback, 6-1, 215-pound Tom Ingles who
has accumulated almost 600 yards in total offense and has scored four TD’s.
Split end Jim Simonson has 17 receptions while Doug Curtis has hauled in seven
passes for 77 yards and two scores.

For the last three weeks, Whitworth has given stiff opposition to Evergreen
Conference teams and last week the Pirates puta scare into Western Washington
before losting 28-21, :

For the last three weeks, Whitworth has given stiff opposition to Evergreen
Conference teams and last week the Pirates puta scare into Western Washington
before losing 28-21,

The Pirates were kingpins of the Evergreen conference in the early 1960’s
and participated in the NAIA post-season playoffs.

1969 NAU SCHEDULE (4-2) 1969 WHITWORTH SCHEDULE (0-5)

NAU, 38 Cal Poly, Pomona 7. Whits: 0 Pacific Lutheran 36
NAU, 21 West Texas State 20~ Whiti -7 Boise State 66
NAU, T Montana University 52 Whit. 3 Central Washington 15
NAU, 35 Montana St. Univ. 0 Whit, 25 Eastern Washington 49
NAU, 20 Los Angeles State 14 Whit., 21  Western Washington 28
NAU, 15 Long Beach State 23 - Dct. - 25 At Northern Arizona

Oct. 25 Whitworth, Washington Nov. 1 Central Washington

Nov. 1 At Weber St. College Nov. 8 At Eastern Washington
Nov. 8 Eastern New Mexico Nov. 15 At Western Washington

Nov. 15 At Fresno State

Yardstlck

NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY
Six-game football statistics.
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NAU 34 35
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COMPLETE SELECTION OF BRANL NAME MERCHANDISE « . . .
Stores Hours
9-9 weekdays
9-6 Sunday

240 Plaza Shopping Center

LOW FROMT

PRICED TO FIT YOUR BUDGET!

Telephone:
774-1521

ESTABLISHED 1889

LOOK TO BABBITT’S . . .

® STUDENT SHOP e 1889 SHOP e MEN’S SHOP

for finest quality, wide selection, latest fashions,
and just plain friendly service.




NUMBERS TO BE ASSIGNED

Name

Bobby Stewart
Ronny Johnson
Dave Narramore
Jim Beckenhauer
Bobby Grey

Bob Brown

Al Clark

Jim Fuller

John Kmetovic
Frank Melendez
Alec Walker
Jose Hernandez
Sonny Campbell

Doug Dean

Bill Tate

John DeGrenier
Cleveland Colter
Rich Correa
Larry Cox
Dick Bowers
Mike Hlavac
Joe Jackson
Jim Bennett
Paul Thompson

Jim Farley
Larry Ramsey
Jim Bunk
Pete Greer
Mike Boettcher
Joe Sanchez
Bob Steward
Bill Orinski
Jay Hills

Mike Crowe
Jordan Miller
Mark Lomas
Steve Garner
Tom Anderson
Steve Preston

Steve Holmes
Terry Hudgins
Mario Lopez
Tim Oder

Jim Volpe
Steve Lannon
Ed Kelly

John Nichols
Doug Barr

Ed Duley

Cleo Robinson
Kurt Van Hazel
Steve Maier
Charles Brown
Tom Ramsey
Kino Flores
Rusty Tillman
Calvin Pharr
Ken Sherman

Marty Arambel
Earnest Smith

Gregg Williams
Robert Johnson

Dan Lorenz
Scott Free

Pos. Ht. Wt

QB
QB
QB

HHfoEmEaEE SA94a4

Lumberjack Roster

»

Age Class Exp.

6-2 205
5-11 170
6-2 200
5-10 180
5-10 180
5-9 165
6-1" 190
6-0 170
5-8 165
6-0 171
6-0 185
5-10 182
6-0 205
6-1 190
6-1 220
6-2 210
5-7 195
6-1 210
6-1 195
5-8 160
5-11 1/2183
6-1 190
5-9 180
6-2 185
6-0 245
5-11 1/2 230
6-2 210
6-0 190
6-0 230
6-3 220
6-1 190
6-2 240
6-2 215
6-1 205
6-0 220
6-4 230
6-2 210
6-2 210
6-2 198 -
6-4 245
6-2 230
6-1 200
6-4 260
6-2 205
6-4 205
6-1 240
6-3 1/2 245
6-4 255
6-17 260
5-10 170
6-2 185
6-3 200
6-2 1/2 190
6-5 215
6-2 190
6-1 230
6-2 210
6-3 205
6-0 197
5-9 165
6-4 195
5-11 215
6-1 199
5-10 183

23 8Sr.
18 Fr. HS
18 Fr. HS
21 Jr. JC

21 Sr. JC-1
23 Jr. JC-Tr.
20 Jr. Tt

23 Sr. HS-3

18 Fr. HS
18 Fr. HS
22 Sr. JC-1
18 Fr. HS
21 Sr. HS-3

19 Fr. HS

221 Soph. Tr.
18 Fr. HS

19 Fr. HS

21 Sr,
19 Jr. JC
19 Fr. HS
20 Jr. JC
23 Jr. JC
21 Jr. Jc

Jr. JC
21 dr. Tt
21 Sr. JC-Tr.
18 Sr. JC-1
21 Jr. Jc
24 Soph. HS-1
18 Fr. HS

Fr, HS

19 Fr. HS
18 Fr. HS
18 Fr. HS
20 Jr. Jc

21 Sr. JC-1
21 Jr.
21 Sr. Jc-1
21 | Sr. “Tr.=1
21 Sr. JC-1
21  Sr. JC-1
Fr. HS
20 Jr. JC
Fi. HS
Fr. HS
22 8r, JC-1

21 Jr. Jc
21 Jr- JC
21 B8r.

22 Sr. HS
21 Jr. HS-1
20 Jr.
21 8r,
19 Fr. HS
19 Fr. HS
Sr. Tr.-1
22 Sr,
18 Fr. HS

18 Fr. HS
19 Fr. HS
18 Fr. HS
20 Jr. JC

18 Fr. HS
Fr. HS

JC-Tr.

rr., JC or
High School

Long Beach
Round Valley
Buckeye
Glendale CC
Golden West JC
A, Hancock-Okla.
Grambling
Scottsdale HS
Cubberley HS
Douglas HS
Golden West JC
Nogales HS
Marana HS

Wickenburg HS
Okla, State

Holy Cross HS
Marana HS
Cerritos JC
Miss. Delta JC
Caldwell HS
Cerritos JC
Phoenix College
Glendale CC

Imperial Valley JC

Uof A

Idaho State
Cerritos JC
Phoenix College
Urbana HS
Superior HS
Prescott HS
Palo Verde HS
McClintock HS
McClintock HS
Mesa CC
Golden West CC

Mason City CC
Azusa Pacific

Compton JC
Fullerton JC
Nogales HS
Cypress JC
Kofa HS

Casa Grande HS
Trinidad JC
Arizona West.
Fullerton JC
Compton JC

Marana HS
Casa Grande HS
Shelby HS
Merritt JC
Yuma HS
Hayden HS

U of Ariz.
Olympic CC
Marana HS

Buckeye HS
McLean HS
Payson HS
Glendale CC

Carthage S. Dak.
Vista HS

Hometown

Long Beach, Calif.
Springerville, Ariz.
Buckeye, Ariz.
Montrose, Calif,
Garden Grove, Calif.,
Washington D.C.
Hammond, La.
Scottsdale, Ariz.
Palo Alto, Calif.
Douglas, Ariz.
Garden Grove, Calif.
Nogales, Ariz.
Rillito, Ariz.

Wickenburg, Ariz.
Madera, Calif,
Elmwood Park, Ill.
Rillito, Ariz.
Downey, Calif,
Greenville, Miss.
Caldwell, Tex.
Downey, Calif.
Phoenix, Ariz.
Burbank, Calif,
El Centro, Calif,

Flagstaff, Ariz.
Phoenix, Ariz.
Downey, Calif.
Phoenix, Ariz.
Urbana, Ohio
Superior, Ariz.
Prescott
Tucson, Ariz.
Tempe, Ariz.
Tempe, Ariz.
Mesa, Ariz.
Garden Grove, Calif.,
Winslow
Ventura, Iowa
Phoenix, Ariz.

Compton, Calif.
La Habra, Calif.
Nogales
Anaheim, Calif.
Yuma

Casa Grande
Carlsbad, N.M.
Lynn, Mass.
Fullerton, Calif.
Compton, Calif,

Tuscon, Ariz.
Casa Grande, Ariz.
Schelby, Ohio
QOakland, Calif,
Yuma, Ariz.
Winkleman, Ariz.
Avondale, Ariz.
Bremerton, Wash.
Marana, Ariz.

Buckeye, Ariz.
McLean, Tex.
Payson, Ariz.
Glendale, Ariz.

Flagstaff, Ariz.
Vista, Calif.




Things go hetter

with

N.A.U. Defense

NORTHE

COCA-CO
Flagsta

Coke

TRADE-MARK (R)

N.A.U. Offense

No. Name Wt. Pos.
== =S o e No. Name Wt. Pos.
66 Mark Lomas 240 LE
79 Ed Duley 260 LT 20 Bob Grey 180 SE
70  Steve Holmes 245 RT 78  Doug Baar 250 LT
68 Tom Anderson 210 RE 71  Terry Hudgins 230 LG
86  Rusty Tillman 230 LLB 51 Larry Ramsey 230 C
64 Mike Crowe 205 MLB 69  Steve Preston 210 RG
40 Larry Cox 195 RLB T John Nichols 245 RT
29 Al Clark 190 LHB 82 Steve Maier 210 TE
23 Fimn Tailer 170 RHB 12 Bob Stewart 205 QB
43  Mike Hlavic 183 ssS 26 A}ec Walker 185 HB
42  Dick Bowers 160 FS 31  Bill Tate 220 FB
83  Charles Brown 190 FL
LINE AVERAGE: 236 LINE AVERAGE: 221
BACK AVERAGE: 194 BACK AVERAGE: 196
TEAM AVERAGE: 207 TEAM AVERAGE: 212
Lumberjack Roster
No. Name Pos. 65 Jordan Miller G
66 Mark Lomas DE
14 Bobby Stewart QB 67 Steve Garner oG
12 Ronny Johnson QB 68 Tom Anderson DE
15 Dave Narramore QB 69 Steve Preston C
19 Jim Beckenhauer QB
20 Bobby Grey E 70 Steve Holmes T
21 Bob Brown E 71 Terry Hudgins G
22 Al Clark DB 72 Mario Lopez oT
23 Jim Fuiler DB 73 kS)Nh
24 John Kmetovic DB 74 Jim Volpe oT
25 Frank Melendez DB 75 Steve Lannon oT
26 Alec Walker HB 76 Ed Kelly 1y
27 Jose Hernandez DB 77 John Nichols T
28 Sonny Campbell FB 78 Doug Barr 14
79 Ed Duley 4
30 Doug Dean FB
31 Bill Tate FB 80 Cleo Robinson E
32 John DeGrenier FB 87 Kurt Van Hazel E
33 Cleveland Colter FB 82 Steve Maier E
36 Rich Correa LB 83 Charles Brown E
40 Larry Cox LB 84 Tom Ramsey E
42 Dick Bowers DB 85 Kino Flores E
43 Mike Hlavac DB 86 Rusty Tillman LB
44 Joe Jackson HB 81 Calvin Pharr E
45 Jim Bennett DB 88 Ken Sherman E
46 Paul Thompson DB
50 Jim Farley LB ¥ NUMBERS TO BE ASSIGNED
51 Larry Ramsey C
53 Jim Bunk OG Marty Arambel DB
55 Pete Greer LB Earnest Smith DB
56 Mike Boettcher LB Gregg Williams E
60 Joe Sanchez (o] Robert Johnson G
61 Bob Steward oG
62 Bill Orinski 2k
63 Jay Hills a g:gt} g{ggz EB
64 Mike Crowe LB

“COCA-COLA" AND “COKE" ARE REGISTERED TRADE-MARKS WHICH IDENTIFY ONLY THE PRODUCT OF THE COCA-COLA COMPANY.

REFEREES’ SIGNAI.S

or procedure.
llegal forward
handing.

@slde or violation

of free-kick rules.

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

Personal foul.

0 @%/‘jﬁ"’o

Deluy of game. _'_—_-—-
<—— Crawling.

Illegal motion;
illegal shift, both hands.

N \=

Interference v
fair catch
or forward p

lllegal,use of
hand or urm

s

Roughing the kicker.

Clipping.

{

Unspovfsmanllke conduct. Delay start
of half. lllegal participation.

position

e

Intentional
groundmg

Grasping
face
mask.
Ineligible rece
down field on

¢

lllegal forward pass..




ARIZONA

BOTTLERS
- Winslow

o

75
i1
70
66
63
44
72
83

20
31

LINE AGERAGE: 235

2P P

\\ batting a loose ball.
/ Pushing, helping
runner or
\ =~ interlocked imerfevence

FOUL SIGNAI.S

NAME

John Ludwig
Bill Mauk
Dave Mizer
Cory Ray

Chris Baumgartner

Larry Jacobson
Lee Jackman
Ricardo Bravo
Kevin Gaffney
Sam Jackson
Tom Beall

PROCEDURE SIGNALS

lofle

For fouchbuck,
wave sidewise.

Touchdown or
field goal.

Pirate Defense

WI  pos
230 LE
235 LT
235 RT
240 RE
185 LLB
200 MLB
220 RLB
175 LHB
190 RHB
150 LS
185 RS
NAME
Tim Hess
Tom Ingles

Dennis Petty

Sam Jackson
Paul Staeheli
Mel Stubblefield

Walt Livingston
Tom Beall
Bruce Farley

Mike Shinn

Jon Robbins
Kevin Gaffney
Larry Jacobson

Jim Hancock
Terry Cavender
John Ames

Sam Williams

Bob Hubri
Tom Stewart

TRADE-MARK (R)

Pirate Offense

NO. NAME

80  Jim Simonson
74  Eric Kelly

62 Tom Stewart
65 Tom Babagian
64  Bob Mutchler
77  Doug Neale

84 Al Luher

12 Tom Ingles

30  Walt Livingston
40  Mike Shinn

87  Doug Curtis

LINE AVERAGE: 216
BACK AVERAGE: 204
TEAM AVERAGE: 211

Whitworth
POS

REFEREE -- Lee Cook
AD LINESMAN -- Earl Yost

FIELD JUDGE -- Cecil Miller

Chris Baumgartner

Bob Mutchler
Tom Babagian
Cory Ray
John Farmer
Jim Buchanan

Dave Mizer
Bill Mauk
Lee Jackman
Garris Elkins
Eric Kelly
John Ludwig
Robert Brown
Doug Neale
Bill DeHart

Jim Simonson
Tim Jackson
Ricardo Bravo
Al Luher
Ward Pierce
Wayne Bjur
Doug Curtis
Mark Stedman
Rob Starrett
Bob Harkins

200

LLB

RG

C

DE
oG
MLB

UMPIRE -- Ed Trexler

BACK JUDGE -- Bob Korte

Clo:k starts.

thclols time out.

r\

First down

=0

Safety.

for play.

Incomplete forward pass.

Ball ready Penalty declined. No play
or no score.
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